BW9
Product Data
GAS---FIRED CONDENSING
WATER BOILER
SERIES B
A12524
Fig. 1 -- Model BW9 50--100 Series B
A12523

sion kit accessory.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
B W 9 A A N 000 075 A B AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
W — Water Series
Combustion/Ignition
9 — 90% Direct Vent/Sealed
Combustion
Labeling
A — Common Unit
—
Model Code
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Electrical
A 110 to 125 60 Hz
Fuel
N — Natural Gas
P —Propane Gas
A12522
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Filltrol Package (Up to 75,000 BTUH) KBAFP0101DNK
Filltrol Package (Up to 150,000 BTUH) KBAFP0201DNK
Filltrol Package (Up to 300,000 BTUH) KBAFP0301DNK
High Limit Control KBAHL0101DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-050, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP2401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-075, 0 to 5000 ft.) KBANP2501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-075, 5001 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP2601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-100, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP2701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-125, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP1401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-150, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP1501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-175, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP1601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Natural to Propane (BW9-200, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBANP1701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-050, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-075, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-100, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-125, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-150, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-175, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit, Combination Propane to Natural (BW9-200, 0 to 10,000 ft.) KBAPN1401DNK
Concentric Vent Kit 2” KGAVT0701CVT
Concentric Vent Kit 3” KGAVT0801CVT
NOTE: Accessory High Limit Control is a strap---on aquastat used as an auxiliary limit or revers acting circulator control.
B
W
9
3
DIMENSIONS
MODEL BW9--50/75/100
A12525
CLEARANCES -- IN. (MM)
PART OF BOILER COMBUSTIBLE
TOP 1 (25)
LEFT SIDE 1 (25)
RIGHT SIDE 11(279)*
BASE 1 (25)
FRONT 1 (25)*
BACK 1 (25)
INTAKE/VENT PIPING 0
NEAR BOILER HOT WATER PIPING 1 (25)
*Service clearance requirement 24---in. (610 mm); front alcove clearance 18---in. (457 mm)
B
W
9
4
SPECIFICATIONS
UNIT SIZE 50 75 100